

MHAH170030042015



RCS No.459/2015

Houshiram Yashwanta Aagre & Ors.
Vs. Gangadhar Kashinath Aagre & Ors.

Exh.41

ISSUES

1. Do plaintiffs prove that defendants have committed encroachment of 0.09 R in the suit property ?
2. Do plaintiffs prove that defendants are obstructing the possession of the plaintiffs in the suit property ?
3. Are plaintiffs entitled to recover the possession of 0.09 R land from the defendants ?
4. Are plaintiffs entitled for the relief of perpetual injunction as prayed for ?
5. What order and decree ?

Date : 31/10/2025

(**Neha N. Joshi**)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,
Rahata, Dist.Ahmednagar